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February 10, 2017 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS  

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA  
ADDENDUM NO. 1 / IFB NO. Y17-733-CC  

ORANGE COUNTY ANIMAL SERVICES EAST SIDE SPAY/NEUTER CLINIC 
 

BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 28, 2017 
 

This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced 
above. The following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions and/or 
revisions to, and shall take precedence over, the original documents. Underlining 
indicates additions, deletions are indicated by strikethrough.  
 

A. The bid opening date remains February 28, 2017 at 2:00 p.m.  
 

B. Additions, Deletions and Clarifications 
  

1. Clarification: The Modular Building will be Owner Furnished.  The Bidder 
will be responsible for all sitework, final electrical, water and sewer 
connections  as well as all Contractor Furnished and/or installed items 
indicated on the Equipment Codes And Notes Schedule on Sheet A1.1. 
 

2. Question:    Although we are not a construction company, I did take a 
moment to review the plans and I see some equipment listed as Owned 
by the County.  For example:  Tag EXAM TABLE 22”X44” Stainless Steel 
Owner Furnished County Installed.  My question:  Will these and similar 
items go out for bid or does the County already own them?   
 

Answer:  Any equipment indicated on the drawings to be Owner 
Furnished has already been procured.  All equipment indicated to be 
Contractor Furnished can be competitively quoted to all bidders. 

 

3. Question:    I did not see anything on the plans or specs that called out 
the kennels/cages.  Will that be a part of the bid or the FF&E package?   
 

Answer:  The kennels/cages will be part of the FF&E package (Owner 
Furnished/Owner Installed) and are NOT part of this bid. 

 

4. Question:    I have a CBC license; I have been building for 30 years and 
have several light commercial projects in my history like this one.  Several 
years ago I attended a Pre-Bid Conference with Orange County and was 
told that only CGCs could apply.  Is that the case or am I eligible to submit 
a proposal. 

 
Answer:  A CBC contractor may bid on the project providing they meet all 
licensing requirements in Part C, No. 16 of the IFB.   
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C. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ADDENDA  
 

a.  The Bidder/Proposer shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by 
completing the applicable section in the solicitation or by completion of the 
acknowledgement information on the addendum. Either form of 
acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later than the date and 
time for receipt of the bid or proposal.  

b.  All other terms and conditions of the IFB remain the same.  
c.  Receipt acknowledged by: 

 
 

____________________________                 ________________________ 
Authorized Signature                      Date Signed  
 
___________________________________  
Title  
 
____________________________________  
Name of Firm  
 


